OP \$40.00 88241960

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM505526

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
mile high investments, llc		01/11/2019	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mile High Wines	
Street Address:	3145 E Flamingo RD UNIT 2004	
City:	Las vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89121	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88241960	MILE HIGH WINES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jeffwulkan@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey Wulkan

Address Line 1: 3145 E Flamingo RD UNIT 2004

Address Line 4: Las vegas, NEVADA 89121

NAME OF CURMITTER. Leftrov Wulkers	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey Wulkan
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey Wulkan/
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Transfer and Assignment form Mile High Wines#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006522 FRAME: 0566

900481155

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly all means mystics and damages hereafter due or payable to Assigner with respect to the Mark mediating. Without limitation payments for past present or finite unfingements and misappropriations of the Mark (3) all rights to suc for past, present and future infringements or Assignm covenants and agrees that it will execute all further documents and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary or required to effectuate the which are hareby asknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby. Assignor hereby conveys, transfers and assigns to Assignee, for its benefit and for the benefit of Assignee's successors assigns and legal representatives. Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the Registration, together with (1) the goodwill of the business relating thereto. (2) misappropriations of the Mark, and (4) all rights to apply for and register the Mark in the name of Assignee in any governmental or other office anywhere in the world NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of WHEREAS, the Assigner is the owner of the trademark Mile High Wines and United States Trademark Registration No. 88241960 therefor the Registration 3, WHEREAS. Assignee wishes to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and incress in and to TRADEMARK ASSECOMENT, dated as of 01/11/2019 by and between Mile High Mile High Investments, LLC Name: See 440 eg 300 Investments, the , as Assignor, and Mile High Wines, as Assignee. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT 200 signed and authorized as of the date written above. the Mark and the Registration; assignment herein

RECORDED: 01/11/2019

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006522 FRAME: 0567